Community Partners

- NHO's mission is to improve the quality of life for underserved individuals by providing access to safe, decent, and affordable <u>housing</u>, <u>transportation</u>, <u>employment</u>, and related supports.
- The Community Task Force was instrumental in the planning process and saw the facility to fruition with a continuation of support.
- The Morrison House Advisory Board was formed as a committee that provides support and direction to the residents and staff.
- Tiffin-Seneca United Way and First Call For Help offer additional support services including the screening process for the homeless population of Seneca County.

Making a referral

All referrals to the Morrison House begin at the First Call for Help office during regular business hours located at:

> 201 S. Washington Street. (419)448-4357

Community Opportunities

The Morrison House invites volunteers to participate in numerous activities.

The Morrison House accepts the following donations:

- Monetary
- Food
- Hygiene supplies
- Cleaning supplies

Direct inquires to myers@newhousingohio.org





The Morrison House



The Morrison House Mission is to provide transitional housing, support, stability, and nurturing for individuals and families as they prepare to acquire and maintain permanent housing.

http://themorrisonhouse.org

THE MORRISON HOUSE

A Transitional Housing Facility for individuals and families who would otherwise be homeless

There are many types of

homelessness...

- Adults
- Aged out of foster care
- Elderly
- Chronically evicted
- Mentally ill
- Families doubled up
- Disabled
- Veterans
- Jobless/layoffs
- Young Parents



How we came to be...

The Morrison House is named after Kenneth and Anna Morrison who provided a home for 50 boys and girls from the Junior Home Orphanage. The children stayed with The Morrison family following graduation and upon return from serving in the military. Kenneth and Anna also assisted individuals and families from the community and abroad throughout the years.

Mr. and Mrs. Morrison's grandson, Dr. Jeffery H. Morrison, and his wife Katherine P. Morrison, generously assisted in the acquisition of this property by New Housing Ohio, Inc. The Community Task Force of Tiffin was instrumental in the planning process of The Morrison House, who welcomed their first resident December 5, 2012.

New Housing Ohio, Inc. will offer...

- A clean, safe place to stay while residents prepare an exit strategy
- Food, clothing and necessities
- Staffing and case management available to assist
- Connection to social services and counseling referrals
- Support from caring people
- Classes and links to a GED program
- Assistance in job search
- Access to transportation
- A sense of normalcy/structure